

Colorado State University Extension

Morgan County Extension Office 970-542-3540

morgan.extension.colostate.edu

For Immediate Release

CLOVERBUDS RESULTS

While 4-H members have to be 8-18 to compete at the Morgan County Fair, there was still fun to be had for the Cloverbuds Members, ages 5-7 in Morgan County 4-H. The overall purpose of the 4-H Cloverbuds Program is to foster the development of life skills that are essential for the cognitive, social, emotional, and physical maturation of five to seven year old children.

Cloverbuds members have the opportunity to attend monthly workshops held at the Extension Office where they do activities, such as learning about STEM or completing a craft. These members also attend monthly club meetings where they also do activities. On Interview Judging day these members had the opportunity to enter in a project that they had completed during the year, and get interviewed just like the older members do.

Most of the youth chose to display the shirts that they made during the 2024 Cloverbuds T-shirt workshop, which they had the opportunity to model during the Fashion Revue on Monday, July 22nd. Cloverbuds that displayed their t-shirts were: Steliana McDonald, Luke Lambert, and Lincoln Lozier. Lincolns also displayed a few crafts that he has done through the year and Dante Heisler brought a super hero pillow. The Cloverbuds projects were displayed in the Mark Arndt Event Center at the Morgan County Fair Grounds in Brush for the duration of the 2024 Morgan County Fair which ended August 2nd.

###

Colorado State University Extension is an equal opportunity provider. | Colorado State University does not discriminate on the basis of disability and is committed to providing reasonable accommodations. | CSU's Office of Engagement and Extension ensures meaningful access and equal opportunities to participate to individuals whose first language is not English.

Colorado State University Extension es un proveedor que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades. | Colorado State University no discrimina por motivos de discapacidad y se compromete a proporcionar adaptaciones razonables. | Office of Engagement and Extension de CSU garantiza acceso significativo e igualdad de oportunidades para participar a las personas quienes su primer idioma no es el inglés.

Col.st/ll0t3